DHL Global Forwarding Tariff

Effective July 15, 2024
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— r F & @ — Effective date based on Arrival/Gate Out
PORT DEMURRAGE
Free Days based on working days; after free time expires billable days based on calendar days
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
All (Except NY/NJ Terminals) All Standard 4 Working Days $310.00 $395.00 $465.00
NY/NJ Terminals All Standard 4 Working Days $420.00 $550.00 $790.00
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
All (Except NY/NJ Terminals) All Reefer 2 Working Days $620.00 $820.00 $920.00
New York Area All (Except Hapag/ZIM) Reefer 2 Working Days $760.00 $940.00 $1,100.00
New York Area Hapag/ZIM Reefer 2 Working Days $940.00 $1,300.00 $1,400.00
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
All (Except NY/NJ Terminals) All Special 2 Working Days $460.00 $620.00 $720.00
NY/NJ Terminals All (Except Hapag/zZIM) Special 2 Working Days $650.00 $825.00 $875.00
NY/NJ Terminals Hapag/ZIM Special 2 Working Days $870.00 $1,225.00 $1,280.00
RAIL DEMURRAGE
Free Days and billable days based on calendar days
Standard Equipment - Due Rail (usage of the land at the rail yard)
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
All All Standard 2 Calendar Days $200.00 $250.00 $525.00
Both "Due Rail" and "Due Ocean Carrier" Demurrage charges apply at all Rail locations
Standard Equipment - Due Ocean Carrier (usage of the container at the rail yard)
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
All All Standard 2 Calendar Days $200.00 $250.00 $300.00
DETENTION (PER DIEM)
Free Days based on working days; after free time expires billable days based on calendar days
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
All All Standard 4 Working Days $225.00 $260.00 $320.00
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
All All Reefer 3 Working Days $520.00 $645.00 $720.00
Location Ocean Carrier Equipment Type Free Days Days 1-3 Days 4-6 Day 7+
All All Special 3 Working Days $355.00 $465.00 $520.00

Additional charges (as applicable):

Chassis $50.00 per day

Yard Storage $150.00 per day Standard Equipment
Yard Storage $275.00 per day Reefer Equipment
Yard Storage $150.00 per day Special Equipment

Terms and Conditions:

Demurrage free days includes the day of vessel arrival; Detention free days includes the day of gate out/in
Working days are based on the terminal/depot/yard interchange operating days, may include weekends
Once free time expires, all rates are subject to calendar days, including weekends and holidays

Reefer equipment includes only active reefers; Special equipment includes open tops and flat racks
Reefer yard storage subject to genset refueling as applicable; fuel at cost + DHL admin fee of 15%

Extended Dwell Fee
Extended Dwell Admin Fee

Cost as per terminal
$100 per equipment

Reefer and Special Equipment Rail Demurrage: Pass thru (cost) + $35 DHL admin fee per container/per day; free days as set forth by ocean carrier

Equipment exceeding 20 days either in Demurrage or Detention may have an additional charge; pass thru (cost) + DHL admin fee of 15%

Equipment abandoned are subject to demurrage charges plus abandonment fees; abandonment fees pass thru (cost) + DHL admin fee of 15%
Ports/Rails paid directly are subject to a second invoice for the equipment usage, invoice will be issued by DHL Global Forwarding based on DHL free time
For direct port terminal payments, 55% of the DHL demurrage rate per day will be invoiced for the equipment usage portion as stipulated above
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DHL Global Forwarding Tariff

Effective July 15, 2024

Effective date based on Arrival/Gate Out

Container Freight Station Storage (Warehouse)

General Cargo

Rate per day based on Calendar Days (w/m) except Detroit

General Cargo

Location Direction Free Days Min. Days 1-5 Days 1-5 Min. Days 6+ Days 6+
All other locations Import 4 Working Days $150 / day $17 w/m $200 / day $24 w/m
Chicago Import 4 Working Days $150 / day $27 w/m $200 / day $49 w/m
Dallas/Houston Import 4 Working Days $150 / day $27 w/m $200 / day $49 w/m
New York/New Jersey  Import 4 Working Days $150 / day $27 w/m $200 / day $49 w/m
Location Direction Free Days Days 1-5 Days 6-10 Days 11-15 Days 16+
Detroit Import 4 Working Days $150 / day $200 / day $275 / day $375 / day

Rate per day based on Calendar Days (w/m)

Location Direction Free Days Min. Days 1-9 Days 1-9 Min. Days 10+ Days 10+
All other locations Export 21 Calendar Days $45 / day $S19 w/m $55 / day $33 w/m
Chicago Export 21 Calendar Days $70 / day $22 w/m $115 / day S44 w/m
Dallas/Houston Export 21 Calendar Days $70 / day $22 w/m $115 / day $44 w/m

Terms and Conditions:
Minimum applies per day

Free time includes day of arrival to the container freight station/warehouse

Once free time expires, all rates are subject to calendar days, including weekends and holidays
Dangerous Goods (Hazardous Materials) Cargo: rates mentioned above doubled

DHL Consolidation equipment Demurrage/Detention: as set forth in the DHL Global Forwarding Rules Tariff apportioned w/m, MIN $25 per transaction
Co-loader Container Demurrage/Detention: Pass thru (cost) + $75 DHL admin fee per transaction
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